PF500
500 Watts Output Power
ACTIVE POWER FACTOR CORRECTION & HARMONIC ATTENUATION MODULE
Nominal No Load Voltage Setting
Output Power (Full Load)
Load Regulation (No Load - Full Load)
Line Regulation (Low Line - High Line)
Ripple P - P (60 Hz/115 VAC input)

%
%
HOW TO ORDER
••      Meets Harmonic Requirements of MIL - STD - 1399
••      Meets CE01 and CE101 of MIL - STD - 461 without
Companion Filter
••      Meets EMI Requirements of  MIL - STD - 461 with
PFF500 Companion Filter
••      Meets all requirements of MIL - STD - 704E
••      Non-latching Over Temperature Protection
••      Non-latching Output Overvoltage Protection
••      Isolated Input AC Good TTL Signal (Open collector)
••      Isolated Output DC Good TTL Signal (Open collector)
••      Full 500 Watts of output power from 85 VAC to 265 VAC
and up to 100°C baseplate temperature
••      Utilizes non isolated boost topology
••      Environmental Screening available
All specifications are typical @+25°C with nominal input voltage under full output load conditions and holdup capacitance of 495µF, unless otherwise noted.  Specifications subject to change without notice.
Series
Unscreened (I) or
Screened (M)
Total Output Power
Options:
A - Pins out side of unit
B - Relocating of mounting
holes
C - Thru hole inserts
(0.140 DIA)
I - M3 inserts
PF I  500 -  A
Not Included
(specs are based on 495µF)
>> 5
1111 Knox Street  ̈ Torrance ̈ CA 90502 ̈ USA ̈ Tel: +1 310 202 8820 ̈ sales@martekpower.com
77
88
44
55
66
33
22
11
Burn in 16 hours @ 50°C minimum
Final Testing Full ATP
Stabilization Bake +105°C for 24 hours similar to MIL -STD -883,
M1008.2, Condition B
Temperature Cycling 10 cycles at -55°C to +105°C (transition period
5°C / minute) similar to MIL -STD -883, M1010,
Condition B
Burn in 160 hours @ 85°C minimum
Final Testing Full ATP
Weight (Max.)
Size
Volume
Material:
Lid and Case
Baseplate
Finish:
Lid and Case
Baseplate
Mounting:
Standard
Option - I
9.4
265
4.6 x 2.4 x 0.5
116.8 x 61 x 12.7
5.5
90.2